
Utah State Building Board
FY07 Capital Development Requests

Recommended Priorities
October 20, 2005

Rank
Cumulative 

Amount
1 UVSC Digital Learning Center $48,000,000 $48,000,000 100% 0.0 10.0 7.1 4.4 10.0 0.0 31.5
2 UCAT UBATC/USU Vernal Campus $9,942,000 $57,942,000 100% 0.0 7.4 6.6 4.0 10.0 3.1 31.1
3 DNR DWR Midway Fish Hatchery $5,000,000 $62,942,000 15% 7.3 1.2 7.1 4.0 7.4 3.9 30.9
4 Corrections CUCF North Site Expansion $20,000,000 $82,942,000 100% 0.0 9.1 6.6 3.0 9.7 0.0 28.4
5 Various Unified State Lab $41,259,000 $124,201,000 58% 3.9 4.3 7.4 4.3 9.1 0.0 29.0
6 WSU Classroom Building/ Chiller Plant $24,650,000 $148,851,000 63% 3.1 4.0 7.4 3.7 8.3 1.7 28.2
7 Courts St. George Courthouse $27,626,000 $176,477,000 52% 3.0 4.2 7.7 3.1 7.7 0.4 26.1
8 UCAT DATC Technology/ Manufacturing Bldg. $12,975,000 $189,452,000 100% 0.0 6.9 6.3 3.9 8.6 0.0 25.7
9 Snow Library/ Classroom Building $18,531,000 $207,983,000 100% 0.0 5.1 6.3 3.6 8.0 1.5 24.5

10 USU Agriculture Relocation $5,000,000 $212,983,000 0% 4.6 0.0 6.3 4.0 9.4 0.0 24.3
11 Brd. Of Ed. Deaf & Blind Connor St. Replace. $10,760,000 $223,743,000 100% 0.0 6.6 6.3 3.7 7.7 0.0 24.3
12 Multi-Agency Richfield Regional Center $7,236,000 $230,979,000 46% 3.2 3.4 8.0 3.3 6.3 0.0 24.2
13 UCAT MATC North Utah County Land Purchase $4,500,000 $235,479,000 89% 0.2 6.8 5.4 3.7 8.0 0.0 24.1
14 Courts Ogden Property Acquisition $2,200,000 $237,679,000 100% 0.0 6.0 4.9 2.9 5.7 4.5 24.0

15 SLCC South City Digital Design/ Comm. Ctr & 
Student Life $38,418,000 $276,097,000 80% 0.5 6.6 6.0 3.7 6.3 0.4 23.5

16 USU Agricultural Science/ Classroom $69,542,000 $345,639,000 63% 3.4 3.4 5.7 3.7 7.1 0.0 23.3
17 UCAT OWATC Health Technology Bldg $13,992,000 $359,631,000 100% 0.0 4.6 6.0 3.7 8.3 0.0 22.6
18 DHS New Weber Valley Detention Center $9,658,000 $369,289,000 54% 1.0 3.9 6.3 3.7 7.4 0.0 22.3
19 Tax, DPS Joint Driver License/ DMV Buildings $11,310,000 $380,599,000 78% 0.6 4.7 6.3 3.1 7.4 0.0 22.1
20 Dixie Science Building Addition $8,743,000 $389,342,000 71% 0.7 4.0 5.7 3.9 7.7 0.0 22.0
21 CEU Fine Arts Building $16,254,000 $405,596,000 62% 3.5 1.6 5.7 3.1 6.3 0.0 20.2
22 SUU Science Center Addition $18,523,000 $424,119,000 100% 0.0 4.0 5.4 3.1 7.1 0.2 19.8
23 Brd. Of Ed. Buffmire Rehabilitation Center Annex $8,059,000 $432,178,000 100% 0.0 4.6 6.0 3.1 6.0 0.0 19.7

Note: The Building Board deviated from the priority order suggested by the scoring to place the Corrections CUCF Expansion ahead of the Unified
Lab due to the criticality of providing for this increase in prison beds in the upcoming legislative session.
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